

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES BILASPUR (H.P)

Ref. No. Optha/2023-101-4.

Dated:29.09.2023

Subject: <u>Procurement of Streak Retinoscope on proprietary basis- Inviting</u>
Comments thereon

A demand received from <u>Opthalmology Department AIIMS Bilaspur (H.P.)</u> for the procurement of above cited items <u>(Streak Retinoscope)</u> on proprietary basis. The product is proprietary product of <u>HEINE Optotechnik GmbH & Co KG Germany</u>. The PAC certificate from the firm and its authorized suppler are attached and uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to all, firms to submit the objections, with respect to proprietary nature of the product, if any within 15 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification, giving reference no. **Optha/2023-101-4** The objections/comments should be sent to storeofficer@aiimsbilaspur.edu.in or Procurement Officer, AIIMS Bilaspur (HP) 174037, on or before 14.10.2023 up to 5:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comments to offer and the case will be decided on merit.

Faculty In charge (Procurement)

Encl: Related Documents Enclosed

- 1) PAC certificate
- 2) Authorization certificate



HEINE Optotechnik GmbH & Co. KG, Domierstr. 6, 82205 Gilching, Germany
Tel. +49(0)8105/7728-0, Fax +49(0)8105/7728-202, E-Mail: info@heine.com, www.heine.com



February 23, 2023

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is to certify that BETA 200 3.5V Streak Retinoscope with BETA 4 USB rechargeable handle is the proprietary product of HEINE Optotechnik GmbH & CO KG, Germany with following features:

- Parastop feature.
- > USB handle with 2.0 type charging with charge status indicator.

Thanking You.

Yours Sincerely For **HEINE Ototechnik GmbH & CO KG**

Mohit Tyagi

Country Manager- INDIA

Mob: 9350979538

Email: mtyagi@heine.com

HEINE Optotechnik GmbH & Co. KG, Domierstr. 6, 82205 Gilching, Germany
Tel. +49(0)8105/7728-0, Fax +49(0)8105/7728-202, E-Mail: info@heine.com, www.heine.com



JANUARY 2023

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that National Industrial Company, 802, Manjusha, 57, Nehru Place, New Delhi -110019, India, is our authorized importer and distributor for Heine Ophthalmology products.

They are authorized to sell, market and service the ophthalmic range of HEINE products in North India which comprises Delhi, Punja, J&K, Haryana, Himachal Pradesh, Rajasthan, Uttar Pradesh, Uttaranchal, Madhya Pradesh & Chhatthisgarh states.

This authorization is valid until December 31, 2023.

For Heine Optotechnik

T. Heidorn
Customer Service

HEINE OPTOTECHNIK

GmbH & Co. KG Dornierstr. 6 82205 Gilchina